CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

CAUSE § RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS WS
19397 SHOUPE, JODIE

SECURE EXECUTION D
OC DECEPT >=$1,500

WALTON, REBECCA R

DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL

ENGAGING IN ORGANI
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV

NO BONDSMAN
HOFFER, BRUCE

DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL

BURGLARY OF BUILDI
NG

NO BONDSMAN
HOFFER, BRUCE

MCCONATHY, HALIEGH MAR

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=4G<200G

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R.
NIKKI BAIL BONDS
WALTON, REBECCA R

UNL POSS FIREARM B
Y FELON

STEWART BAIL BONDS
MOORE, KANESHIA

JERFFERS JR, CORNELIUS

EVADING ARREST DET
W/PREV CONVICTION

A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

ABEL, SHANIAH BRINAE

INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/
DISABLED W/INT BOD

NICKS, JASON
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
HOFFER, BRUCE

BROOKS, KELVIN RYAN RE

DRIVING WHILE INTO
XICATED W/CHILD UN

NIKKI BAIL BONDS
HOFFER, BRUCE

CART, BRYSON PIERCE

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY
WEAPON

AL REED BAIL BONDING
IBEH, PAMELA

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G

ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
WALTON, REBECCA R



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE §# RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS, OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
29905 GARCIA, ILA LAVERNE POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS

WALTON, REBECCA R

29906 GILBERT, SANATONIO VAN MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= CAUTHEN, CHRISTY L.
1G < 4G
IBEH, PAMELA

29908 HARVEY, DANNY L DRIVING WHILE INTO CRENSHAW, CORY
XICATED 3RD OR MOR STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA

29909 HITCHCOCK, ABBI DANYEL POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
16 ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29910 HOOVER, CHARLOTTE BETH STALKING WHEELER, JAKE
A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29917 LIVINGSTON JR, JOHN DA ASSAULT FAMILY/HOU

SEHOLD MEMBER PREV STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA

29925 NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL THEFT PROP <$2,500 KIMLER, RIFE
2/MORE PREV CONV A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

29926 NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL CREDIT CARD OR DEB KIMLER, RIFE
IT CARD ABUSE A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA

29927 NORTON, CURTIS CHEYENN POSS .CS PG 1/1-B <
1G6 A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON
IBEH, PAMELA
29932 RODRIGUEZ, BEREIDA LIS COLLISION INVOLVIN MACEY, JOHN E.
G INJURY A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON

ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING

DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

OFFENSE

ATTY/BOND/PROS

SCHALL, HEATHER DIANE

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <
1G

STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA

THOMPSON, CHRISTOPHER

GALMOR, DUSTIN R.
KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

TRAIL, JODY LYNN

FORGERY FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENT

PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND
HOFFER, BRUCE

TURNER, MICHAEL DOUGLA

DRIVING WHILE INTO
XICATED 3RD OR MOR

STEWART BAIL BONDS
IBEH, PAMELA

WILLIAMS, MARCUS DEWAY

DRIVING WHILE INTO
XICATED 3RD OR MOR

STEWART BAIL BONDS
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

BATEMAN, VENISSA DENIC

ASSAULT EMS PERSON
NEL PROV SERV

HOFFER, BRUCE

ASSAULT EMS PERSON
NEL PROV SERV

HOFFER, BRUCE

DOSS, MARK ANTHONY

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=1G<4G

PERCZZO, LAURIE

HOFFER, BRUCE

FANNETT, JUSTIN WAYNE

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >
=4G<200G

IBEH, PAMELA

FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY
WEAPON

WRIGHT, RUSSELL

HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

OFFENS ATTY/B PR

29959 FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS ENGAGING IN ORGANI WRIGHT, RUSSELL
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV
HOFFER, BRUCE

29960 FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS BURGLARY OF HABITA WRIGHT, RUSSELL
TION
HOFFER, BRUCE

29961 FOSTER, CODY WAYNE ENGAGING IN ORGANI COE III, HENRY A.
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV
HOFFER, BRUCE

29962 FOSTER, CODY WAYNE BURGLARY OF HABITA COE III, HENRY A.
TION
HOFFER, BRUCE

29968 HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAME MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= MACEY, JOHN E.
1G < 4G
IBEH, PAMELA

29969 JOHNSON, KARA EVA ENGAGING IN ORGANI PEROZZO, LAURIE
ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV
HOFFER, BRUCE

29970 JOHNSON, KARA EVA BURGLARY OF HABITA PERO, VICTORIA H, ASST
TION
HOFFER, BRUCE

29982 MONSON, ERIC EUGENE SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD WHEELER, JAKE
IBEH, PAMELA

29986 REVIERE, CHRISTOPHER S SEXUAL ASSAULT BIG KELLEY, TOM
AMY STEWART BAIL BONDS
ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

29987 ROY, DEMARCUS D-SHON ASSAULT PUBLIC SER LEBLANC, TODD W.
VANT
HOFFER, BRUCE



CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE SET: THE STATE OF . OFFENSE ATTY/BOND/PROS
29990 VANKIRK, NATHEN ALAN MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= LEBLANC, TODD W.
1G < 4G

HOFFER, BRUCE

41 RECORDS LISTED



29894
29950
29951
29899
29902
29278
29279
29956
29957
29958
29959
29960
29961
29962
29904
29905
29906
29908
29909
29910
29779
29968
29875
29969
29970
29917
29437
29982
29925
29926
29927
29986
29932
29987
29933
19397
29938
29941
29942
29990
29943

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

ABEL, SHANIAH BRINAE

BATEMAN,
BATEMAN,

VENISSA DENICE
VENISSA DENICE

BROOKS, KELVIN RYAN REGINALD
CART, BRYSON PIERCE
DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL
DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL
DOSS, MARK ANTHONY

FANNETT,

JUSTIN WAYNE

FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS
FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS
FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS
FOSTER, CODY WAYNE
FOSTER, CODY WAYNE

GALINDO,

ANGELA MARIE

GARCIA, ILA LAVERNE

GILBERT,

SANATONIO VAN VICTOR

HARVEY, DANNY L
HITCHCOCK, ABBI DANYELLE
HOOVER, CHARLOTTE BETH
HOPE, JOSHUA KENNETH
HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAMES

JERFFERS
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,

JR, CORNELIUS
KARA EVA
KARA EVA

LIVINGSTON JR, JOHN DAVID
MCCONATHY, HALIEGH MARIE
MONSON, ERIC EUGENE
NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL
NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL
NORTON, CURTIS CHEYENNE

REVIERE,

CHRISTOPHER STEPHEN

RODRIGUEZ, BEREIDA LISETTE
ROY, DEMARCUS D-SHON
SCHALL, HEATHER DIANE
SHOUPE, JODIE

THOMPSON,

CHRISTOPHER

TRAIL, JODY LYNN
TURNER, MICHAEL DOUGLAS

VANKIRK,
WILLIAMS,

NATHEN ALAN
MARCUS DEWAYNE



