

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
19397	SHOUBE, JODIE	SECURE EXECUTION D OC DECEPT >=\$1,500	WALTON, REBECCA R
29278	DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL	ENGAGING IN ORGANI ZED CRIMINAL ACTIV	NO BONDSMAN HOFFER, BRUCE
29279	DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL	BURGLARY OF BUILDI NG	NO BONDSMAN HOFFER, BRUCE
29437	MCCONATHY, HALIEGH MAR	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =4G<200G	MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. NIKKI BAIL BONDS WALTON, REBECCA R
29779	HOPE, JOSHUA KENNETH	UNL POSS FIREARM B Y FELON	STEWART BAIL BONDS MOORE, KANESHIA
29875	JERFFERS JR, CORNELIUS	EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON IBEH, PAMELA
29894	ABEL, SHANIAH BRINAE	INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/ DISABLED W/INT BOD	NICKS, JASON A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON HOFFER, BRUCE
29899	BROOKS, KELVIN RYAN RE	DRIVING WHILE INTO XICATED W/CHILD UN	NIKKI BAIL BONDS HOFFER, BRUCE
29902	CART, BRYSON PIERCE	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON	AL REED BAIL BONDING IBEH, PAMELA
29904	GALINDO, ANGELA MARIE	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =1G<4G	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN WALTON, REBECCA R

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29905	GARCIA, ILA LAVERNE	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =1G<4G	KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS WALTON, REBECCA R
29906	GILBERT, SANATONIO VAN	MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G	CAUTHEN, CHRISTY L. IBEH, PAMELA
29908	HARVEY, DANNY L	DRIVING WHILE INTO XICATED 3RD OR MOR	CRENSHAW, CORY STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29909	HITCHCOCK, ABBI DANYEL	POSS CS PG 1/1-B < 1G	ACE BAIL BONDS/ HARDIN ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29910	HOOVER, CHARLOTTE BETH	STALKING	WHEELER, JAKE A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29917	LIVINGSTON JR, JOHN DA	ASSAULT FAMILY/HOU SEHOLD MEMBER PREV	STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29925	NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV	KIMLER, RIFE A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON IBEH, PAMELA
29926	NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL	CREDIT CARD OR DEB IT CARD ABUSE	KIMLER, RIFE A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON IBEH, PAMELA
29927	NORTON, CURTIS CHEYENN	POSS CS PG 1/1-B < 1G	A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON IBEH, PAMELA
29932	RODRIGUEZ, BEREIDA LIS	COLLISION INVOLVIN G INJURY	MACEY, JOHN E. A BETTER DEAL BAIL BON ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29933	SCHALL, HEATHER DIANE	POSS CS PG 1/1-B < 1G	STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29938	THOMPSON, CHRISTOPHER	SEXUAL ASSLT	GALMOR, DUSTIN R. KOUNTZE BAIL BONDS ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29941	TRAIL, JODY LYNN	FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT	PROFESSIONAL BAIL BOND HOFFER, BRUCE
29942	TURNER, MICHAEL DOUGLA	DRIVING WHILE INTO XICATED 3RD OR MOR	STEWART BAIL BONDS IBEH, PAMELA
29943	WILLIAMS, MARCUS DEWAY	DRIVING WHILE INTO XICATED 3RD OR MOR	STEWART BAIL BONDS ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29950	BATEMAN, VENISSA DENIC	ASSAULT EMS PERSON NEL PROV SERV	HOFFER, BRUCE
29951	BATEMAN, VENISSA DENIC	ASSAULT EMS PERSON NEL PROV SERV	HOFFER, BRUCE
29956	DOSS, MARK ANTHONY	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =1G<4G	PEROZZO, LAURIE HOFFER, BRUCE
29957	FANNETT, JUSTIN WAYNE	POSS CS PG 1/1-B > =4G<200G	IBEH, PAMELA
29958	FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS	AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON	WRIGHT, RUSSELL HOFFER, BRUCE

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29959	FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS	ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIV	WRIGHT, RUSSELL HOFFER, BRUCE
29960	FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	WRIGHT, RUSSELL HOFFER, BRUCE
29961	FOSTER, CODY WAYNE	ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIV	COE III, HENRY A. HOFFER, BRUCE
29962	FOSTER, CODY WAYNE	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	COE III, HENRY A. HOFFER, BRUCE
29968	HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAME	MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G	MACEY, JOHN E. IBEH, PAMELA
29969	JOHNSON, KARA EVA	ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIV	PEROZZO, LAURIE HOFFER, BRUCE
29970	JOHNSON, KARA EVA	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	PERO, VICTORIA H, ASST HOFFER, BRUCE
29982	MONSON, ERIC EUGENE	SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD	WHEELER, JAKE IBEH, PAMELA
29986	REVIERE, CHRISTOPHER S	SEXUAL ASSAULT BIG AMY	KELLEY, TOM STEWART BAIL BONDS ZELEZNIAK, TATIANA
29987	ROY, DEMARCUS D-SHON	ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT	LEBLANC, TODD W. HOFFER, BRUCE

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
HONORABLE STEVE THOMAS PRESIDING
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

CAUSE #	RESET: THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.	OFFENSE	ATTY/BOND/PROS
29990	VANKIRK, NATHEN ALAN	MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G	LEBLANC, TODD W. HOFFER, BRUCE

41 RECORDS LISTED

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT
356TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
DOCKET CALL MARCH 03, 2026 at 01:00:00pm

29894 ABEL, SHANIAH BRINAE
29950 BATEMAN, VENISSA DENICE
29951 BATEMAN, VENISSA DENICE
29899 BROOKS, KELVIN RYAN REGINALD
29902 CART, BRYSON PIERCE
29278 DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL
29279 DAVIS, WHITNEY EARL
29956 DOSS, MARK ANTHONY
29957 FANNETT, JUSTIN WAYNE
29958 FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS
29959 FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS
29960 FARRIS, HAYDEN ELLIS
29961 FOSTER, CODY WAYNE
29962 FOSTER, CODY WAYNE
29904 GALINDO, ANGELA MARIE
29905 GARCIA, ILA LAVERNE
29906 GILBERT, SANANTONIO VAN VICTOR
29908 HARVEY, DANNY L
29909 HITCHCOCK, ABBI DANYELLE
29910 HOOVER, CHARLOTTE BETH
29779 HOPE, JOSHUA KENNETH
29968 HUDSON, ALEXANDER JAMES
29875 JERFFERS JR, CORNELIUS
29969 JOHNSON, KARA EVA
29970 JOHNSON, KARA EVA
29917 LIVINGSTON JR, JOHN DAVID
29437 MCCONATHY, HALIEGH MARIE
29982 MONSON, ERIC EUGENE
29925 NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL
29926 NOBLES, CRYSTAL GAIL
29927 NORTON, CURTIS CHEYENNE
29986 REVIERE, CHRISTOPHER STEPHEN
29932 RODRIGUEZ, BEREIDA LISETTE
29987 ROY, DEMARCUS D-SHON
29933 SCHALL, HEATHER DIANE
19397 SHOUBE, JODIE
29938 THOMPSON, CHRISTOPHER
29941 TRAIL, JODY LYNN
29942 TURNER, MICHAEL DOUGLAS
29990 VANKIRK, NATHEN ALAN
29943 WILLIAMS, MARCUS DEWAYNE